
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KEN'l'UCKY 

A meeting of the Public Service Commission was held this 
date. Present: Chairman William A. Logan, Vice Chairman Barkley 
J. Sturgill and Commissioners Charles W. Berger, Robert E. Spurlin 
nnd Joe S. Wheeler, Jr. 

* * * * * 
In the Matter of 

THE 1973-1974 PUBLIC SERVICE ) 
COMMISSION ASSESSAmNT ) 

0 R D E R 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
CASE NO. 167 

The Kentucky Department of Revenue has advised the Public 

Service Commission that the following utilities have not paid the 

1973-1974 assessment as required by Section 278.150 of the Kentucky 

Revised Statutes: 

Bandana Water District 
Clearview Water Company 
Lyda Gas Company 
Morgantown Road Water District 
N1ttional Chemical Utlli ties 
Ohio River-Oldham Water District 
Oldham County Water District #3 
Sttlt River Water District 
Shawnee Pipeline Con1pa.ny 
Southside Water Association 

'1'he Commission having considered the matter and being advised 

hereby ORDERS that cnch of the following utilities shall pay the 

amount specified within ten (10) days from the date of this Order: 

Bandana Wator District 
Clearview Water Company 
Lyda Gas Company 
Morgantown Road Water District 
National Chemical Utilities 
Ohio River-Oldham Water District 
Oldha1n County Water :Oistl'1ct #3 
Snlt River Water District 
Shawnee Pipeline Company 
Southside Water Association 

$ 60.00 
so.oo 
50.00 
50.00 
50,00 

134.87 
58,46 
50.00 

291.91 
50.00 

IT IS FURTllliR ORDERED That in the event said sums are not paid 

said utilities shall appear at the offices of the Public Servlce Com-

mi s sion in l!'J•ankl'ort, Kentucky, on December 12, 19.13, at 9:30 a.rn., 

F.ast:crn Standard Time, to show cause, if any they can, why the re-

quirC:ld assessment should not he paid and why said \J(:illli es should 

11ol be sub.Je<:t to penalties pursuant to Scetion 278.990 of the 

Kcntuclty Revised Stntt1tes. 



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 26th dny of November, 1973. 

By the Commission 

.. 

·. 

ATTEST: 

Sec;retary 


